TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM672175

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Forrest-Pruzan Creative, LLC		08/18/2021	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUNKO GAMES, LLC	
Street Address:	2802 WETMORE AVE.	
Internal Address:	Attn: Legal Department	
City:	Everett	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98201	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5624156	BEARD BALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ip@funko.com

Correspondent Name: FUNKO GAMES, LLC Address Line 1: 2802 WETMORE AVE. Address Line 2: Attn: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Everett, WASHINGTON 98201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63033-101US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kalai Wineland
SIGNATURE:	/kalai wineland/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=TRADEMARK REGISTRATION ASSIGNMENT - Beard Ball - klw.docx#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007412 FRAME: 0341 900641184

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Forrest-Pruzan Creative, LLC ("Assignor"), with an address of 5030 Roosevelt Way NE, Penthouse, Seattle, Washington, United States, 98105, adopted and used the mark referenced in Schedule A below, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Funko Games, LLC ("Assignee"), with an address at 2802 Wetmore Ave., Everett, Washington, United States, 98201, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof, said assignment effective as of June 9, 2019.

Date:_____

RECORDED: 09/02/2021

By: Jay Wustuy
Jay Wheatley
General Manager
Forrest-Pruzan Creative, LLC

SCHEDULE A

Mark: Beard Ball (word mark)

Registration Number: U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 5,624,156

Registration Date: December 4, 2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007412 FRAME: 0342